
©
 1

99
3-

20
09

 E
Z-

Fi
lin

g,
 In

c.
 [1

-8
00

-9
98

-2
42

4]
 - 

Fo
rm

s 
S

of
tw

ar
e 

O
nl

y
B4 (Official Form 4) (12/07)

IN RE: Case No.

Debtor(s)
Chapter

Following is the list of the debtor’s creditors holding the 20 largest unsecured claims. The list is prepared in accordance with Fed. R. Bankr. P. 1007(d) for filing in this
chapter 11 [or chapter 9] case. The list does not include (1) persons who come within the definition of “insider” set forth in 11 U.S.C. § 101, or (2) secured creditors unless
the value of the collateral is such that the unsecured deficiency places the creditor among the holders of the 20 largest unsecured claims. If a minor child is one of the creditors
holding the 20 largest unsecured claims, state the child's initials and the name and address of the child's parent or guardian, such as "A.B., a minor child, by John Doe,
guardian." Do not disclose the child's name. See, 11 U.S.C. §112 and Fed. R. Bankr. P. 1007(m).

(1)
Name of creditor and complete mailing address

including zip code

(2)
Name, telephone number and complete mailing
address, including zip code, of employee, agent

or department of creditor familiar with claim
who may be contacted

(3)
Nature of claim

(trade debt,
bank loan,

government
contract, etc.)

(4)
Indicate if claim

is contingent,
unliquidated,
disputed or

subject to setoff

(5)
Amount of
claim (if

secured also
state value of

security)

United States Bankruptcy Court
District of Colorado

LIST OF CREDITORS HOLDING 20 LARGEST UNSECURED CLAIMS

09-22368

11Rocky Mountain Instrument Co.

Albert Minton
750 Washington Street
Denver, CO  80203

2,000,000.00

Vincent Schmitz
4207 Montview Blvd.
Denver, CO  80207

   1,500,000.00

Internal Revenue Service
Centralized Insolvency Operations
PO Box 21126
Philadelphia, PA  19114

IRS
Insolvency Unit
Mail Stop 5012 DEN
Denver, CO  80202-3025

     960,000.00

Millennium Optical System
KYONGKI-DO, PAJU-SI
BUBWON-EUP, SAMBANG-RI 252-5
4-13-874 Korea,

     537,610.00

Severn Trent Water Purification, Inc.
P.O. Box 7777-W2090
Philadelphia, PA  19175-2090

     291,000.00

Dr. Yubong Hahn
106 Laser Dr. Building 1
Lafayette, CO  80026

      82,264.00

PFC Equipment Inc.
9366 Deerwood Lane
Maple Grove, MN  55369

      70,816.00

McKenna Long & Aldridge
1400 Wewatta Street Suite 700
Denver, CO  80202

      66,402.00

SIDAI PRECISION INDUSTRIAL
55-10 GAMJEONG-DONG,KIMPO-SI
GYEONGGI-DO,
Korea,

      61,420.00

Anthem BC/BS
PO Box 541029
Los Angeles, CA  90054-1029

      60,351.00

Optic Penta
STROMINKA #18
MOSCOW 107014

      48,066.00

Chase Credit Card Services
PO BOX 94014
Palatine, IL  60094

      46,800.00

Holland & Hart
P.O. Box 17283
Denver, CO  80217-0283

      42,320.00

Case:09-22368-HRT   Doc#:3   Filed:06/23/09    Entered:06/23/09 19:44:14   Page1 of 2




©
 1

99
3-

20
09

 E
Z-

Fi
lin

g,
 In

c.
 [1

-8
00

-9
98

-2
42

4]
 - 

Fo
rm

s 
S

of
tw

ar
e 

O
nl

y

Laurin Publishing
BERKSHIRE COMMON
PO BOX 4949
PITTSFIELD, MA  01202-4949

      41,695.67

Glass Fab
P. O. Box 31880
ROCHESTER, NY  14603

      41,370.00

Dynasil Corporation
385 COOPER RD
WEST BERLIN, NJ  08091-9145

      27,523.00

Bullen Semiconductor
950 S. FRANKLIN STREET
Eaton, OH  45320

      20,794.00

Colorado Department of Revenue
1375 Sherman
Denver, CO  80210

      20,534.00

Penwell Corporation
21428 Network Place
Chicago, IL  60673-1214

      19,525.00

Saifei Electro-Optics Co. Ltd.
219 N.ZHONGSHAN ROAD
HONGTU OFFICE TOWER,SUITE 1001
210009, Nanjing, China,

      15,690.00

DECLARATION UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY ON BEHALF OF A CORPORATION OR PARTNERSHIP

I, [the president or other officer or an authorized agent of the corporation][or a member or an authorized agent of the partnership] named as the debtor
in this case, declare under penalty of perjury that I have read the foregoing list and that it is true and correct to the best of my information and belief.

Date: Signature:

(Print Name and Title)

June 23, 2009 /s/ Dr. Yubong Hahn

Dr. Yubong Hahn, President

Case:09-22368-HRT   Doc#:3   Filed:06/23/09    Entered:06/23/09 19:44:14   Page2 of 2



