United States Bankruptcy Court District of Colorado

IN RE:		Case No. 09-22368
Rocky Mountain Instrument Co.		Chapter 11
	Debtor(s)	•

LIST OF CREDITORS HOLDING 20 LARGEST UNSECURED CLAIMS

Following is the list of the debtor's creditors holding the 20 largest unsecured claims. The list is prepared in accordance with Fed. R. Bankr. P. 1007(d) for filing in this chapter 11 [or chapter 9] case. The list does not include (1) persons who come within the definition of "insider" set forth in 11 U.S.C. § 101, or (2) secured creditors unless the value of the collateral is such that the unsecured deficiency places the creditor among the holders of the 20 largest unsecured claims. If a minor child is one of the creditors holding the 20 largest unsecured claims, state the child's initials and the name and address of the child's parent or guardian, such as "A.B., a minor child, by John Doe, guardian." Do not disclose the child's name. See, 11 U.S.C. §112 and Fed. R. Bankr. P. 1007(m).

(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)	(5)
Name of creditor and complete mailing address including zip code	Name, telephone number and complete mailing address, including zip code, of employee, agent or department of creditor familiar with claim who may be contacted	Nature of claim (trade debt, bank loan, government contract, etc.)	Indicate if claim is contingent, unliquidated, disputed or subject to setoff	Amount of claim (if secured also state value of security)
Albert Minton 750 Washington Street Denver, CO 80203				2,000,000.00
Vincent Schmitz 4207 Montview Blvd. Denver, CO 80207				1,500,000.00
Internal Revenue Service Centralized Insolvency Operations PO Box 21126 Philadelphia, PA 19114	IRS Insolvency Unit Mail Stop 5012 DEN Denver, CO 80202-3025			960,000.00
Millennium Optical System KYONGKI-DO, PAJU-SI BUBWON-EUP, SAMBANG-RI 252-5 4-13-874 Korea,				537,610.00
Severn Trent Water Purification, Inc. P.O. Box 7777-W2090 Philadelphia, PA 19175-2090				291,000.00
Dr. Yubong Hahn 106 Laser Dr. Building 1 Lafayette, CO 80026				82,264.00
PFC Equipment Inc. 9366 Deerwood Lane Maple Grove, MN 55369				70,816.00
McKenna Long & Aldridge 1400 Wewatta Street Suite 700 Denver, CO 80202				66,402.00
SIDAI PRECISION INDUSTRIAL 55-10 GAMJEONG-DONG,KIMPO-SI GYEONGGI-DO, Korea,				61,420.00
Anthem BC/BS PO Box 541029 Los Angeles, CA 90054-1029				60,351.00
Optic Penta STROMINKA #18 MOSCOW 107014				48,066.00
Chase Credit Card Services PO BOX 94014 Palatine, IL 60094				46,800.00
Holland & Hart P.O. Box 17283 Denver, CO 80217-0283				42,320.00

Case:09-22368-HRT Doc#:3 Filed:06/23/09 Entered:06/23/09 19:44:14 Page2 of 2

Laurin Publishing BERKSHIRE COMMON PO BOX 4949	41,695.67
PITTSFIELD, MA 01202-4949	
Glass Fab P. O. Box 31880	41,370.00
ROCHESTER, NY 14603	
Dynasil Corporation 385 COOPER RD WEST BERLIN, NJ 08091-9145	27,523.00
Bullen Semiconductor 950 S. FRANKLIN STREET Eaton, OH 45320	20,794.00
Colorado Department of Revenue 1375 Sherman Denver, CO 80210	20,534.00
Penwell Corporation 21428 Network Place Chicago, IL 60673-1214	19,525.00
Saifei Electro-Optics Co. Ltd. 219 N.ZHONGSHAN ROAD HONGTU OFFICE TOWER,SUITE 1001 210009, Nanjing, China,	15,690.00
DECLARATION UNDER PENALTY OF PERHIRY ON REHALF OF A CORPORATION OR PARTNERSHIP	

DECLARATION UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY ON BEHALF OF A CORPORATION OR PARTNERSHIP

I, [the president or other officer or an authorized agent of the corporation] [or a member or an authorized agent of the partnership] named as the debtor in this case, declare under penalty of perjury that I have read the foregoing list and that it is true and correct to the best of my information and belief.

Date: June 23, 2009 Signature: /s/ Dr. Yubong Hahn

Dr. Yubong Hahn, President

(Print Name and Title)